offering (the “Rights Offering”). The Rights Offering provided one transferable subscription right for each share of DSG common stock held by holders
of DSG common
stock on record as of the close of business on May 1, 2023. Each subscription right entitled the holder to purchase 0.105 shares of DSG
common stock at a subscription price of $45.00 per share. The subscription rights were transferable, but
were not listed for trading on any stock

exchange or market. In addition, holders of subscription rights who fully exercised their subscription rights were entitled to oversubscribe for additional
shares of DSG common stock, subject to proration.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2022

   Historical

Distribution
Solutions Group

Inc.
Lawson Products

Inc.
HIS Company

Inc.

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(Note 4)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(Note 5)

Pro Forma
Combined

Year ended
December 31,

2022

Three months
ended March 31,

2022
Year ended

October 31, 2022
Year ended

December 31, 2022
Revenue  $ 1,151,422   $ 117,877   $ 403,675   $ —   $ —   $ 1,672,974
Cost of goods sold   760,524   57,379   299,527   —   6,864(a)   1,124,294

Gross profit  $ 390,898   $ 60,498   $ 104,148   $ —   $ (6,864)   $ 548,680

Operating expenses:
Selling, general and administrative

expenses   349,112   48,422   91,951   4,086(a),(b),(c),(d)   34,493(a),(b),(c),(d)   528,064

Operating income (loss)  $ 41,786   $ 12,076   $ 12,197   $ (4,086)   $ (41,357)   $ 20,616
Interest expense   (24,301)   (95)   (1,196)   —  (e)   (12,304)(e)   (37,896)
Loss on extinguishment of debt   (3,395)   —   —   —   —   (3,395)
Change in fair value of earnout

liabilities   (483)   —   —   —   —   (483)
Other income (expense), net   (670)   204   498   —   —   32

Income (loss) before income
taxes  $ 12,937   $ 12,185   $ 11,499   $ (4,086)   $ (53,661)   $ (21,126)

Income tax expense (benefit)   5,531   3,199   587   (1,022)(f)   (13,415)(f)   (5,120)

Net income (loss)  $ 7,406   $ 8,986   $ 10,912   $ (3,064)   $ (40,246)   $ (16,006)

Basic income per share of
common stock   0.43   (0.72)

Diluted income per share of
common stock   0.42   (0.71)

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic weighted average shares

outstanding   17,145,935   3,006,648(g)   2,222,222(g)   22,374,805
Effect of dilutive securities

outstanding   397,361   —   —   397,361

Diluted weighted
average shares
outstanding   17,543,296   3,006,648(g)   2,222,222(g)   22,772,166

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2023

   Historical

Distribution
Solutions Group

Inc.   HIS Company Inc.

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(Note 5)

Pro Forma
Combined

Six months ended

June 30, 2023
November 1, 2022

to April 7, 2023
Six months ended

June 30, 2023
Revenue   $ 726,254   $ 171,589   $ —   $ 897,843
Cost of goods sold   457,360   123,984   4,715(a)   586,059

Gross profit   $ 268,894   $ 47,605   $ (4,715)   $ 311,784

Operating expenses:
Selling, general and administrative expenses   238,397   45,095   821(a),(b),(c),(d)   284,313

Operating income (loss)   $ 30,497   $ 2,510   $ (5,536)   $ 27,472
Interest expense   (17,162)   —   (5,699)(e)   (22,861)
Loss on extinguishment of debt   —   —   —   —
Change in fair value of earnout liabilities   (21)   —   —   (21)
Other income (expense), net   (1,736)   159   —   (1,577)

Income (loss) before income taxes   $ 11,578   $ 2,669   $ (11,235)   $ 3,013
Income tax expense (benefit)   2,647   192   (2,809)(f)   30

Net income (loss)   $ 8,931   $ 2,477   $ (8,426)   $ 2,982

Basic income per share of common
stock   0.42   0.13

Diluted income per share of common
stock   0.41   0.13

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic weighted average shares

outstanding   21,467,599   1,878,453(g)   23,346,052
Effect of dilutive securities outstanding   185,010   —   185,010

Diluted weighted average
shares outstanding   21,652,609   1,878,453(g)   23,531,062

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1. Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

This unaudited
pro forma condensed combined financial information should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro
forma condensed combined financial information. In addition, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
information was based on, and
should be read in conjunction with, the following historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes: